



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

WEEKLY MEETING SCHEDULE

NOTE: UNDER THE KENOSHA COUNTY BOARD OF RULES OF PROCE DURE ANY REPORT, RESOLUTION, ORDINANCE OR MOTION APPEARING ON THIS AGENDA MAY BE AMENDED, WITHDRAWN, REMOVED FROM THE TABLE, RECONSIDERE D OR RESCINDE D IN WHOLE OR IN PART AT THIS OR AT FUTURE MEETINGS. NOTICE OF SUCH MOTIONS TO RECONSIDER OR RESCIND AT FUTURE MEETINGS SHALL BE GIVEN IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEC. 210(2) OF THE COUNTY BOARD RULES. FURTHERMORE, ANY MATTER DEEMED BY A MAJORITY OF THE BOARD TO BE GERMANE TO AN AGENDA ITEM MAY BE REFERRED TO THE PROPER COMMITTEE. ANY PERSON WHO DESIRES THE PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR PRIOR TO AN AGENDA ITEM BEING DISCUSSED SHOLL BE COUNTY BOARD SUPERVISION TO CALL SUCH REQUEST TO THE ATTENTION OF THE BOARD CHAIRMAN.

AMENDED APRIL 20TH THRU 24TH, 2020

MONDAY, APRIL 20[™] NO MEETINGS SCHEDULED

TUESDAY, APRIL 21st

FINANCE/ADMINISTRATION COMM

7:00 PM, KCAB, 3rd FLR, CO BD CHAMBERS

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Citizens Comments

In keeping with the CDC's recommendations on social distancing, members of the public are asked NOT to attend the meeting in person. The meeting will be accessible for public monitoring by calling 1-408-418-9388 and using Access Code 967 275 476, or as a livestream at https://www.kenoshacounty.org/1407/Live-Video-Stream. Citizens wishing to make a public comment are strongly encouraged to submit such comments in writing to patricia.merrill@kenoshacounty.org before 4:30 pm on Monday, April 20, 2020.

- FINANCIAL SERVICES A Resolution Authorizing and Providing for the Sale and Issuance of \$3,815,000* Taxable General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series 2020A, and All Related Details
- FINANCIAL SERVICES A Resolution Authorizing and Providing for the Sale and Issuance of \$12,125,000* General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series 2020B, and All Related Details
- 5. Adjourn
 - A quorum of other committees or of the County Board may be present.

COUNTY BOARD MEETING

7:30 PM, KCAB, COUNTY BOARD CHAMBERS

Agendas may be obtained at kenoshacounty.org

Annual Meeting 04/21/2020 link: https://www.kenoshacounty.org/AgendaCenter/Kenosha-County-Board-Meetings-8/?#04212020-3144

Organizational Meeting 04/21/2020 link: https://www.kenoshacounty.org/AgendaCenter/Kenosha-County-Board-Meetings-8/?#04212020-3145 In keeping with the CDC's recommendations on social distancing, members of the public are asked NOT to attend the meeting in person. The meeting will be accessible for public monitoring by calling 1-408-418-9388 and using Access Code 969 063 276 or as a livestream at https://www.kenoshacounty.org/1407/Live-Video-Stream. Citizens wishing to make a public comment are strongly encouraged to submit such comments in writing to regi.bachochin@kenoshacounty.org before 4:30 pm on Wednesday, April 8, 2020.

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 22nd

NOTICE OF COUNTY BOARD TELECONFERENCE, 7:30 PM Access information below

The Kenosha County Board will convene to receive a briefing from Dr. Freiheit on the current status of the public health emergency. The Board will not take any action during this teleconference and the presentation will not be interactive.

Host: Kenosha County Event Phone Number: 408-418-9388 Event number (access code): 964 686 920

The briefing will commence at 7:30 p.m. Members of the public are invited to listen to this briefing. This is a teleconference – no video – audio only.

THURSDAY, APRIL 23rd NO MEETINGS SCHEDULED

FRIDAY, APRIL 24[™] <u>NO MEETINGS SCHEDULED</u>